

NOTICE

Disbarment

On November 13, 2024, a Hearing Committee of the Benchers of the Law Society of Alberta ordered **Zukhraf Baig** disbarred, effective immediately. At the time of the disbarment, Mr. Baig was a suspended member of the Law Society of Alberta.

The Hearing Committee found that Mr. Baig's conduct was deserving of sanction on three citations: (i) defrauding a company by means of fraudulent credit card transactions; (ii) using client information and identification for an improper purpose; and (iii) altering a cheque for personal gain.

The Hearing Committee ordered that Mr. Baig pay costs of \$20,000.00, payable within two years of the date that he resumes the practice of law in any Canadian jurisdiction and referred his conduct to the Minister of Justice and Solicitor General pursuant to section 78(6) of the Legal Profession Act.

The written decision of the Hearing Committee will be posted to the Law Society of Alberta website when it is issued.

> Elizabeth J. Osler, KC Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director Law Society of Alberta

NOTICE TO:

Public. All Active Lawyers and Students-at-Law, All Inactive Lawyers, All Executive Directors of other Law Societies in Canada, All Justices of the Court of Appeal and Court of King's Bench, All Justices of the Court of Justice of Alberta, All Applications Judges. All Clerks of the Court.